<u>City Council-at-Large</u> Walter Hoffmann, President Mark Kondik, Vice President Thomas DiCarlo Vicki Jeromos Becki Kovach Rodney Wiggins



Sam Alonso, Mayor Thomas Plunkett, Fire Chief Marco Berquist, Police Chief Angela Lohan, Law Director Stacey Task, Clerk of Council

3382 GLENWOOD BLVD. · REMINDERVILLE, OH 44202 · 330-562-1234 · WWW.REMINDERVILLE.COM This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

AGENDA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday, July 25, 2023 6:00pm

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL

LEGISLATION:

ORDINANCE 20-2023: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2023 CITY BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 65-2023: A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE NECESSITY FOR REPLACING THE TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 66-2023: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE LOUIS RYSHEN AS A FRONT DESK ASSOCIATE FOR THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB AND TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF ELEVEN DOLLARS AND 26/100 (\$11.26) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *DiCarlo*

<u>RESOLUTION 67-2023</u>: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR AND USE A HUNTINGTON COMMERCIAL CREDIT CARD FOR CITY PURPOSES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

RESOLUTION 68-2023: A RESOLUTION TO HIRE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR DEBORAH WORDELL TO SERVE AS AN INTERIM FINANCE DIRECTOR FOR THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE AND TO BE PAID AT A RATE OF FORTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$40.00) PER HOUR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

NEW BUSINESS Community Resources Report

August 8 Council meeting **ADJOURNMENT**